**Status:** This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

## SCHEDULE 3

Modification of provisions in ASCLA in their application in relation to the Combined Authority

- 5. Section 90 has effect as if—
  - (a) in subsection (1), for the first reference to "Secretary of State", there were substituted a reference to "Combined Authority";
  - (b) in subsection (1)(a), for "section 86(1)(a) and (b)", there were substituted "section 86(1) (a)"; and
  - (c) in subsection (1)(a), (b) and (c) for each reference to "Secretary of State's remit" there were substituted a reference to "Combined Authority's remit".